



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**WPS No. 13274 of 2025**

**BHUSHAN MESHRAM *versus* MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & OTHERS**

### **Order Sheet**

|                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>25.11.2025</b></p> <p>Manish</p> | <p>None for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Shalin Singh Baghel, learned counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respondents No. 1 and 2 on instruction would submit that they have paid the amount of Rs. 4,00,000/- to the petitioner and only Rs. 7,51,728/- is payable to the petitioner.</p> <p>Respondents are directed to release the remaining amount of the petitioner within 10 days.</p> <p>List this case on <b>5<sup>th</sup> December, 2025</b> in the fresh matters.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b><br/><b>Judge</b></p> |
|----------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|