



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 13274 of 2025

BHUSHAN MESHRAM **versus** MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

19.12.2025	Mr. Parag Kotecha, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Anirudhdh Shrivastava, counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent would submit that a cheque of Rs. 1.5 lakh has been issued in favour of the petitioner, as such, the dispute pertains to only Rs. 86,831/-. Let the remaining amount be settled before the next date of hearing. List this case on 30.01.2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	