

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 13274 of 2025****BHUSHAN MESHRAM *versus* MUNICIPAL CORPORATION****Order on Board**

17/03/2026	Ms. Tanusha Pathak, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Aniruddh Shrivastava, Advocate on behalf of Mr. S.S. Baghel, Advocate for respondents No.1 and 2. Heard. Learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply. List this petition in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------	--

roshan/-